News Flash Home
The original item was published from 6/18/2020 9:51:31 AM to 7/1/2020 12:00:00 AM.

News Flash

Town of Davie News and Announcements

Posted on: June 18, 2020

[ARCHIVED] Lifted: Precautionary Boil Water Notice | Properties Located Between Orange Drive & SW 25 St

Lifted - Precautionary Boil Water Notice

PIO Logo

LIFTED: PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE

Properties located between Orange Drive & SW 25 St, 

from S Hiatus Road to SW 100 Avenue (S Nob Hill Rd).

 

 

DAVIE, Fla. – The Town of Davie as per Florida Administrative Code, F.A.C. 62- 555.340(5), is lifting the precautionary boil water notice issued for the properties located between Orange Drive and SW 25 Street, from S Hiatus Road to SW 100 Avenue (S Nob Hill Road). Bacteriological surveys show that the water is now safe for standard consumption and use.


On Tuesday, June 16, 2020, a precautionary boil water advisory was issued for the above-mentioned area due to low or no water pressure. The repair was completed.


The impacted developments included but were not limited to Davie West, Davie Farmettes, Hiatus Ranchettes, Long Lake Ranches, Mystique Estates, Hiatus Isles, Lawson Isles, Blackhawk Reserve, Camelot Estates, and Long Lake Estates.


The Town of Davie is committed to providing safe and clean water to its residents and customers. We apologize for any inconvenience this may have caused. For any questions or concerns, please contact the Town of Davie Utilities at 954-327-3742 during business hours or 954-327-3750 after hours.

LIFTED - Map of Precautionary Boil Water Notice

###


Media Contact:

Leona Henry, Intergovernmental Affairs Manager

Office: 954-797-1035

 

Sussette Rodriguez, Public Relations Coordinator

Office: 954-797-1102


If you do not wish to receive Town of Davie news releases please email pio@davie-fl.gov and request that your email address be removed from this list.

Facebook Twitter Email

Other News in Town of Davie News and Announcements